minimum of one (1) space, 
twenty (20) feet minimum dimension (four hundred square feet 
total, minimum);

○ Fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) dwelling units: minimum of one 
(1) space, thirty (30) feet minimum dimension (nine hundred square 
feet total, minimum); 

○ One hundred one (101) or more dwelling units: minimum of two 
(2) spaces, forty (40) feet minimum dimension (three thousand two 
hundred square feet total).

F.4 OPEN SPACE AND RECREATION

F.4.1.5 The common recreational-leisure area may be composed of 
active or passive facilities, and may incorporate any required setback

[...]

minimum of one (1) space, twenty (20) feet minimum dimension 
(four hundred square feet total, minimum);
• Fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) dwelling units: minimum of one (1) space, thirty (30) feet 
minimum dimension (nine hundred square feet total, minimum);
• One hundred one (101) or more dwelling units: minimum of two (2) spaces, forty (40) feet minimum 
dimension (three thousand two hundred square feet
F.4.1.5: The common recreational-leisure area may be composed of active or passive facilities, and 
may incorporate any required setback areas other than street setback areas and required landscape